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The Green ERA- Hub 

The Green ERA-Hub is a Coordination and Support Action (CSA) funded under the WIDERA program. It 

aims to keep the momentum gained in the ERA-Nets over the last 17 years and at the same time build 

on previous achievements and further enhance cross-sector collaborations between Agri-food and 

biotechnology ERA-Nets. By doing this, the GEH will provide support to EU networks (e.g. ERA-Net 

consortia), national research funders and researchers in the Agri-food and biotechnology sector by 

streamlining information, communication, co-operation, and joint transnational funding that best fits 

their needs. 

Questionnaire 

We want to know more about your research priorities for the next years. For this, we kindly ask you to 

complete our survey. Filling in the survey will take less than 5 minutes. Results will be contribute to our 

upcoming calls and roadmap. The questionnaire remains open until 02nd December 2022. 

  

https://ptj-fzj.webex.com/ptj-fzj-en/j.php?RGID=rf2a2f36a6d905aeb21c1fd6bf0ed9725
https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/VT7YXRG
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Agenda 

Time Content Speaker 

10:00 – 10:05 Welcome ALL 

10:05 – 10:30 Introducing the GEH  Coordinator: Ulrike Ziegler (Juelich) 

10:30 – 11:00 Road mapping WP2 lead: Martine Vernooij (Wageningen) 

11:00  – 11:05 Break ALL 

11:05 – 11:20 GEH calls and its call procedures WP3 lead: Stefano Grando (MIPAAF) 

11:20 – 11:30 1st GEH call and its procedure Call office lead: Christian Breuer (Juelich) 

11:30 – 11:55 Time for discussion ALL 

11:55 – 12:00 Close of the meeting Coordinator: Ulrike Ziegler (Juelich) 

GEH consortium 

Organisation contact 

COORDINATION 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT JUELICH (Juelich);  

u.ziegler@fz-juelich.de 

petra.schulte@fz-juelich.de 

STICHTING WAGENINGEN RESEARCH (WR)  
dorri.teboekhorst@wur.nl; 

martine.vernooij@wur.nl; 

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE POUR 

L'AGRICULTURE, L'ALIMENTATION ET 

L'ENVIRONNEMENT (INRAE) 

heather.mckhann@inrae.fr 

ophelie.bonnet@inrae.fr 

TEAGASC -– THE AGRICULTURE AND FOOD 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (Teagasc)  

Raymond.Kelly@teagasc.ie; 

Orlaith.NiChoncubhair@teagasc.ie 

AGENCE NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE (ANR)  
Isabelle.HIPPOLYTE@agencerecherche.fr 

Maurice.Heral@Agencerecherche.fr; 

BUNDESANSTALT FUER LANDWIRTSCHAFT UND 

ERNAEHRUNG (BLE)  

Katerina.Kotzia@ble.de; 

annika.fuchs@ble.de 

EIGEN VERMOGEN VAN HET INSTITUUT VOOR 

LANDBOUW- EN VISSERIJONDERZOEK (EV ILVO)  

hendrik.deruyck@ilvo.vlaanderen.be; 

Marijke.Hunninck@ilvo.vlaanderen.be; 

AARHUS UNIVERSITET , INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR 

RESEARCH IN ORGANIC FOOD SYSTEM (AU-ICROFS) 

ivana.trkulja@icrofs.org; 

anton.b.lichtenberg@au.dk 

MINISTERO DELLE POLITICHE AGRICOLE ALIMENTARI 

E FORESTALI (Mipaaf)  

s.grando@politicheagricole.it; 

s.puliga@politicheagricole.it; 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (AM)  
vanda.fuzesi@am.gov.hu 

Barna.Kovacs@mfa.gov.hu; 

ORGANISATION EUROPEENNE ET 

MEDITERRANEENNE POUR LA PROTECTION DES 

PLANTES (EPPO-Euphresco)  

bgiovani@euphresco.net; 

UNITED KINGDOM RESEARCH AND INNOVATION 

(UKRI)  

Anja.Berndt@bbsrc.ukri.org 

Nikki.Mackie@bbsrc.ukri.org; 

 

 


